County of Los Angeles
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 West Temple Street, Room 713, Los Angeles, California 90012
(213) 974-111
hitp:/fcen. lacounty. gov

VWILLIAM T FUJIOKA

Chief Executive Officer

“To Ennch Lives Through Effective And Caring Service™

April 01, 2014
ADOPTED
The Honorable Board of Supervisors ggS,ETDYOOFFSLUgSE i\,\/ggfg
County of Los Angeles
383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 16 April 1, 2014
500 West Temple Street . &?
Los Angeles, California 90012 \
SACHI A. HAMAI
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dear Supervisors:

Board of Supervisors
GLORIA MOLIMA
First District

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
Second District

ZEV YAROSLAVEKY
Thiird Dristrict

CON KMABE
Fourth Diistrict

MICHAEL Or. ANTONOWICH
Fiffth District

APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS TRANSFERRING FUNDING FROM PROVISIONAL

FINANCING USES TO THE SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT
ALL DISTRICTS
(3 VOTES)

SUBJECT

Approve an appropriation adjustment transferring $4.9 million in funding from Provisional Financing

Uses to the Sheriff's Department to support various projects/programs.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE BOARD:

Approve an Appropriation Adjustment transferring $4.9 million from Provisional Financing Uses to
the Sheriff’'s Department to implement phase | of the Citizen’s Commission on Jail Violence
recommendations, $1.9 million; make an information technology purchase, $2.1 million; and
complete the mobile data computer and console switch interface project, $0.9 million.

PURPOSE/JUSTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED ACTION

On October 8, 2013, as part of the approved supplemental budget for Fiscal Year 2013-14, the
Board approved $29.3 million in funding to be set aside in the Provisional Financing Uses (PFU)
budget to implement phase | of the Citizen's Commission on Jail Violence recommendations.

On January 7, 2014, the Board also approved the Chief Executive Office’s (CEO) recommendation
to set aside $4.3 million in the PFU budget for the following: $2.1 million for an information
technology purchase; $1.6 million for the mobile data computer/console switch interface (MDC/CSI)

project; and $0.6 million for shooting simulators.


ctalamantes
Adopt Stamp

ctalamantes
Typewritten Text
16	   April 1, 2014


The Honorable Board of Supervisors
4/1/2014
Page 2

In order to ensure funds were expended as directed by the Board, the Sheriff's Department
(Department) was required to submit their expenditures with the relevant supporting documentation,
on a quarterly basis, to the Auditor-Controller (A-C) for fiscal review and validation. Once the
applicable spending had been confirmed, the CEO and Department were to submit
recommendations to the Board for their consideration to transfer funding from PFU to the
Department’s budget.

On February 26, 2014, A-C completed its review of the Department’'s October and November 2013
claims for the aforementioned projects and issued its findings to the CEO (Attachment I). The A-C,
in conjunction with the CEO and Department, recommend that $4.9 million be transferred from PFU
to the Department for the following:

¢ CCJV Recommendations — $1.9 million
* Information Technology Purchase - $2.1 million
« MDC/CSI Project - $0.9 million

Implementation of Strateqgic Plan Goals

These actions support the County’s Strategic Plan Goals, which include Operational Effectiveness,
Fiscal Responsibility, and Integrated Services Delivery to the people of the County.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING

Approval of an Appropriation Adjustment of $4.9 million will decrease the PFU and increase the
Department’s 2013-14 operating budget as follows:

Administration Budget — Salaries and Employee Benefits $70,000;
Custody Budget — Salaries and Employee Benefits $1,416,000;
General Support Budget — Salaries and Employee Benefits $410,000;
General Support Budget - Services and Supplies $2,390,000; and
General Support Budget - Capital Assets $654,000.

FACTS AND PROVISIONS/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

Per Government Code Section 29125, when an increase in an appropriation is to be financed by a
decrease in an appropriation in a different budget unit, the adjustment must be formally approved by
the Board.

IMPACT ON CURRENT SERVICES (OR PROJECTS)

Adoption of the recommendation will allow the Board to provide the Department with sufficient
appropriation to implement/complete Board-approved programs and/or projects.



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
4/1/2014
Page 3

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM T FUJIOKA
Chief Executive Officer

WTF:GAM:SW
JV:cc

Enclosures

c. Executive Office, Board of Supervisors
County Counsel
Sheriff
Auditor-Controller



. : s 7 : _ - Mattera
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |  Kikkawa -
_ DEPARTMENT QF AUDITQR-CONT OLLER . . . McGloin

F ESTTEMPLEQTR.EET RM_ - \Ventlacion
Los, NGELES,CAL[FORNIA90012 se7a . Elas

WENDY L

AUBITOR: CONTROLLER S
. / i e o
TOE - .WllllamTFuuoka ' o : N - .
L _[Chlef';-Executive Officer = . RO

?SUBJEW? SHERIFF'S DEPARTM NT .- PROVISIONAL - FINANGING"?*’
~ FUNDING CLAIM REVIEW (ocTeBER AND NOVEMBER 2013

fOn Octobera 2013 as part of the.a proved supplemental budget for Flscal Year 2013- _
. 14, the: Chief Executive Office (CEO) recommended that the Sherﬁfs Department
E (Sherlff’s or Department)\ set .aside’ approximately - $33.6 _million. i a Prdvrsu)nal

, ‘;Flnancrnq;.Uses (PFU) budget for the followmg future specifred purchases -

$21 mlllibn for ah mformatlon technology (IT) purchase _ ' '
‘$1 6 mllllon for the . Sherrﬂ’s mobrle data computers/conso[e sw1tch mterface v

Sherrff’s’ﬂwlll* submrt recommendatlons to the Bbard of Supervrsors for therr
_ _-'VconSIderatlon to transfer the fundmg from PFU to the Shenff’s budget '

For October -and - November 2013, the Sher[ff‘s clalmed a total of $5"'28 : '32 in
expenditure. remeursements from PFU (Attachment). However, based on.our review,
‘we recommerid -reimbursement from PFU i the amount of $4 939 831, ,_whlch is
‘$88; 601 lower than the Shenﬁ"s clarm Specrﬁcally

- Help Conserve. Paper Prlnt Double- Slded

To Enrrch lees Through Effectrve and Caring Service”

o Ailiams







. '-Attachment_
: Page 1 of 5

aon Rmnh# %nulmurh
.mnnfgrzg ',ﬁm'k litovitis 51754—-2159;

" Connie Yes, Chisf - -
Department of Alid ltor-CcntroIler e

Street, Room 603,
Los Angeles Calnforma 90012

Dear Ms Yee

REQUEST FQR&REIMBURSEMEN OF ONE-TIME FUNDING:

'fundmg for the MDC pro;' th ) . . heriff's: tto the
Chief-Executive Office’s: (CEO) ;.Provnsmnal Fmancmg Uses: (PFU) budget inan
upcommg Board actlon

SCMSARCOM 14321057 10:03:43 . 65339842 -
) (MDC pro;ect) C o P IR :
GeoSpatial Technologles 14321420-1 09:26-43  200,900.00 _
(MDC project) - '

TOTAL | 944,24
 The remaining balance of 561.551;70.'15518: shauld be ‘sp._e_nt and-claimed by June 30, 2014.

57 grao/ tion cy/ cSerwao ',:,,..







Attachment.
Page 30of5

4713'_ i’mmuna 'iﬂuulenurb _
Ainiterey sk, Golifaraia 91754-2188

LERGY o2 EACI\ SHENEF:.

January 21 2014

‘ 'Mi "e Pirolo Chlef
. t_ofAudltor

~iguero _ - :
Los Angales Cahfomla 96071 S A

. Dear Mr Plrolo

L Empro. e rosters-and assignments. or’éach cev progra,_,v . ' '
eHR Time: Hlstory report-_ ;personnel asmgned toC( _posations for a partnal
- month; o

Report for ovérhme contr 1 num

RS ..P
’ COntroHer

raofr/mno/ Seroice. .




gationis; pleass contactRick Cavatal




MiPiolo




PINK(1)

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BA FORM 07022013 OFFICIAL COPY

March 03, 2014
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPT NO: 060

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER:
THE FOLLOWING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT IS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THIS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE CONFIRM THE ACCOUNTING ENTRIES AND
AVAILABLE BALANCES AND FORWARD TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR HIS RECOMMENDATION OR ACTION.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED AND REASONS THEREFOR

FY 2013-14
3 -VOTES
SOURCES USES
BA DETAIL - SEE ATTACHMENT PAGE 1 BA DETAIL - SEE ATTACHMENT PAGE 1
SOURCES TOTAL 4,940,000 USES TOTAL 4,940,000

JUSTIFICATION

Reflects transfer of funding from the PFU budget to the Sheriff's Administration, Custody, and General Support budgets to reimburse

October and November expenditures associated with IT purchases (against funding used to complete the Sheriff's Communication Data

Center project), expenses for the mobile data computer and console switch interface project, and costs for implementing phase | of the
™ CCJV recommendations.

ROARN OF QUPERVISORS stk
% SOP AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE SHEILA WILLIAMS, MANAGER, CEO

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL (AS REQUESTED/REVISED)

#16 APR 01 2014

)j(// o i : =

e G
REFERRED TO THECHIF ™~ _{_AgmN [X APPROVED AS REQUESTED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER FOR-— R

RECOMMENDATION [ APPROVED AS REVISED
B
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER BY /{,ptb‘?&lu&)(b‘%(&_ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

B.A. NO. té& QATIE”\/\C\‘(LK §\;(/\4 2

SEND 3 COPIES TO THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
STATE/SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET REQUEST ADJUSTMENT
ceo

FY 2013-14
3 - VOTES
SOURCES USES

PFU-SHERIFF SHERIFF - ADMINISTRATION
A01-CB-2000-13749-13752 A01-SH-1000-15681-15684
SERVICES & SUPPLIES SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
DECREASE APPROPRIATION 4,940,000 INCREASE APPROPRIATION

SHERIFF - CUSTODY
A01-SH-1000-15681-15685
SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

SHERIFF - GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES
A01-SH-1000-15681-15687

SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
INCREASE APPROPRIATION

SHERIFF - GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES
A01-SH-2000-15681-15687

SERVICES & SUPPLIES

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

SHERIFF - GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES
A01-SH-6030-15681-15687

CAPITAL ASSETS - EQUIPMENT

INCREASE APPROPRIATION

SOURCES TOTAL 4,940,000 USES TOTAL

ADOPTED

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#16- APR 01 2014

>‘0'~/’“‘* // ‘ Ceriidie |

SACHI A. HAMAI
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

B #16n
_ Muwd a6

May (/k\/_ S.,a0 4

-1of1-

70,000

1,416,000

410,000

2,390,000

654,000

4,940,000





